TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, as Collateral Agent		104/03/2012	Pennsylvania Banking Institution: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCO Holdings,Inc.		
Street Address:	1201 Market Street, Suite 800		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	NCO Customer Management, Inc.		
Street Address:	507 Prudential Road		
City:	Horsham		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19044		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

Name:	Transworld Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	2235 Mercury Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 275	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95407	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	OSI Supporting Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2520 South 170th Street	
Internal Address:	PO Box 510955	

City:	New Berlin	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

Name:	Outsourcing Solutions Inc.		
Street Address:	390 South Woods Mill Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 150		
City:	Chesterfield		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63017		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Qualink, Inc.	
Street Address:	2520 South 170th Street	
Internal Address:	PO Box 510955	
City:	New Berlin	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78774286	ASK! ALWAYS SEEKS KNOWLEDGE
Serial Number:	78793013	ASSETCARE
Registration Number:	1630310	CHECK SERV
Registration Number:	1617942	CHECK SERV
Registration Number:	2758489	EARLY CONTACT
Registration Number:	2180029	MANAGEMENT ADJUSTMENT BUREAU
Serial Number:	77196456	MEDCLR THE CLEAR SOLUTION TO HEALTHCARE RECEIVABLES
Registration Number:	3101014	MEDSOURCE
Registration Number:	1752873	MILLIKEN & MICHAELS
Registration Number:	1862739	М
Registration Number:	1051452	NATIONAL REVENUE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2265996	NCO
Registration Number:	2671154	NCO ACCESS
Registration Number:	3074527	NCO ACCESS
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004747 FRAME: 0963

Registration Number:	3078440	NCO ATTORNEY NETWORK SERVICES
Registration Number:	2817564	NCO ERECOVEREASE
Registration Number:	2409705	NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	2270128	NCO GROUP
Registration Number:	3077555	NCO GROUP
Registration Number:	2785368	NCO PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	78410577	NCOEFORWARDEASE
Registration Number:	3164171	NCOEFORWARDEASE
Registration Number:	3033338	NCOEPAYMENTS
Registration Number:	3357061	NCOEPAYMENTS
Registration Number:	2969057	NCOEPAYMENTS
Registration Number:	3149535	NCOERECOVEREASE
Registration Number:	2760731	NCOPORTFOLIO
Registration Number:	2760730	NCOPORTFOLIO
Registration Number:	1150020	NRC
Registration Number:	2620901	RMH
Serial Number:	77376471	SST SYSTEMS & SERVICES TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AN NCO GROUP, INC. COMPANY
Registration Number:	1312616	TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS INC.
Registration Number:	1473504	CMS
Registration Number:	1726248	TSI
Registration Number:	1783991	CDIS
Registration Number:	2183354	QUALINK
Registration Number:	1429516	IMPACT
Registration Number:	1791840	JENNIFER LOOMIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Registration Number:	1780531	JLA
Registration Number:	1780529	JLA
Registration Number:	2044559	PAYCO
Registration Number:	1750367	PAYCO
Registration Number:	1852560	SELECT
Registration Number:	1758668	MAS
Registration Number:	1621599	UAS EXCELLENCE SINCE 1969
Registration Number:	1612308	UAS
Registration Number:	1612307	UAS
Registration Number:	1621598	UAS
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1580533	CHECKBACK
Registration Number:	2306812	OSI
Registration Number:	2916543	OSI
Registration Number:	2402808	osi
Registration Number:	2853399	OSI STRATEGIC RECEIVABLES OUTSOURCING
Registration Number:	2466315	MAKING CASH FLOW
Registration Number:	2550057	GREENFLAG CHECK GUARANTEE
Registration Number:	2701216	GREENFLAG PROFIT RECOVERY
Registration Number:	2640946	GREENFLAG
Registration Number:	3100763	GREENFLAG PROFIT RECOVERY BY TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2621256	TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157609
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	04/04/2012

Total Attachments: 17

source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page1.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page2.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page3.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page4.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page5.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page6.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page7.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page8.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page9.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page10.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page11.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page11.tif

source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page13.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page14.tif

source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page15.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page16.tif source=4-4-12 Citizens Bank-NCO Holdings 1-TM#page17.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of April 3, 2012 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the secured parties, in favor of the Persons listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2006, among the Collateral Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted and pledged to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to the Collateral, as collateral security for the payment and performance in full when due of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent and the Grantors also entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 29, 2008 (the "IP Security Agreement"), for the purposes of filing and recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the security interest granted with respect to the Trademarks included in the Collateral;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was filed with and recorded by the Trademarks Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3742, Frames 0087, 0136, 0165, 0219, 0247, 0272 and 0306, and Reel 4174, Frame 0800; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested the Collateral Agent to release the security interest held by the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademarks, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to execute and deliver this Release for purposes of recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement or the IP Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Collateral Agent hereby, as of the Effective Date, releases, terminates, discharges, cancels and relinquishes the Collateral Agent's security interest, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, in and to the Trademarks, including the Trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature Page and Schedule A Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent

Name:

SCHEDULE A <u>Trademarks</u>

See attached.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Service Mark	Country	(Application Number) Registration Number	(Application Date) Registration Date	Int. Class (es)	Status
ASKI ALWAYS SEEKS KNOWLEDGE & DESIGN	United States	(78/774,286)	(12/15/05)	35	Pending Rsp due: 03/04/08
ASKIE.				de la constante de la constant	MERCHANT PROPERTY AND
ASSETCARE	United States	(78/793,013)	(01/17/06)	36	Pending Statement of Use filed 01/10/08
CHECK SERV	United States	1,630,310	01/01/91	36	Registered Renewal due 01/01/11
Check serv & design	United States	1,617,942	10/16/90	36	Registered Renewal due 10/16/10
EARLY CONTACT	United States	2,758,489	09/02/03	36	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 09/02/09
MANAGEMENT ADJUSTMENT BUREAU	United States	2,180,029	08/11/98	35 & 36	Registered Renewal due 08/11/08
MEDCLR THE CLEAR SOLUTION TO HEALTHCARE RECEIVABLES & DESIGN	USA	(77/196,456)	(06/04/07)	36 & 36	Pending Application published
MedCLR The CLEAR Substition ************************************	A POT OF THE SHOP				

Service Mark	Country	(Application Number) Registration Number	(Application Date) Registration Date	Int. Class (es)	Status
MEDSOURCE & DESIGN	United States	3,101,014	06/06/06	36	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due:
MEDSØURCE	And the control of th		organization with the state of		06/06/12
MILLIKEN & MICHAELS	United States	1,752,873	02/16/93	36	Registered Renewal due:
	United	1,862,739	11/15/94	36	02/16/13 Registered
MMMM (Stylized)	States	1,002,739	11/10/94		Renewal due: 11/15/14
NATIONAL REVENUE	United	1,051,452	10/26/76	36	Registered
CORPORATION	States		description of the control of the co		Renewal due 10/26/16
NCO (Stylized)	United States	2,265,996	08/03/99	35 & 36	Registered Renewal due: 08/03/09
NCO ACCESS	United States	2,671,154	01/07/03	35	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 01/07/09
NCO ACCESS & DESIGN	United States	3,074,527	03/28/06	35	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due:
♦NCO ACCESS				And the second second	03/28/12
NCO ATTORNEY NETWORK SERVICES	United States	3,078,440	04/11/06	36	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 04/11/12

Service Mark	Country	(Application Number) Registration Number	(Application Date) Registration Date	Int. Class (es)	Status
NCO ERECOVEREASE	United States	2,817,564	02/24/04	36	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 02/24/10
NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	United States	2,409,705	12/05/00	35 & 36	Registered Renewal due: 12/05/10
NCO GROUP	United States	2,270,128	08/17/99	35 & 36	Registered Renewal due: 08/17/09
NCO GROUP & DESIGN NCO GROUP	United States	3,077,555	04/04/06	36	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 04/04/12
NCO PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT, INC.	United States	2,785,368	11/25/03	36	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 11/25/09
NCOEFORWARDEASE & DESIGN NCOefernantiese	United States	(78/410,577)	(04/29/04)	9	Pending Statement of Use due: 07/10/08
NCOEFORWARDEASE & DESIGN	United States	3,164,171	10/24/06	35 & 36	Registered Section 8 & 15 due: 10/24/12
NCOEPAYMENTS	United States	3,033,338	12/27/05	36	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 12/27/11

Service Mark	Country	(Application Number) Registration Number	(Application Date) Registration Date	Int. Class (es)	Status
NCOEPAYMENTS & DESIGN NCOePayments	United States	3,357,061	12/18/07	36	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 12/18/13
NCOEPAYMENTS (Stylized) NCOePayments	United States	2,969,057	07/19/05	36	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 07/19/11
NCOERECOVEREASE & DESIGN	United States	3,149,535	09/26/2006	36	Registered Section 8& 15 affidavit due: 09/26/12
NCOPORTFOLIO	United States	2,760,731	09/09/03	35	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 09/09/09
NCOPORTFOLIO (Stylized) NCO portfolio	United States	2,760,730	09/09/03	36	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 09/09/09
NRC & DESIGN	United States	1,150,020	03/31/81	36	Registered Renewal due: 03/31/2011
Rмн**	United States	2,620,901	09/17/02	35	Registered Section 8 & 15 affidavit due: 09/17/08

Service Mark	Country	(Application Number) Registration Number	(Application Date) Registration Date	Int. Class (es)	Status
SST SYSTEMS & SERVICES TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AN NCO GROUP, INC. COMPANY & DESIGN SULTER & SETTLED TO STATE STA	United States	(77/376,471)	(01/21/08)	36 & 36	Pending Application not yet examined

^{*} In the name of NCO Customer Management, Ltd.

^{**} In the name of NCO Customer Management, Inc.

<u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Country	Reg. Date	Next Deadline	Status/Notes
The words "TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS INC."	USA	1,312,616 (01/01/85)	Renewal due 01/01/2015	Renewal 2005 accepted. Earliest date to file renewal 01/01/2014
The letters "CMS" surrounded by globe outline design	USA	1,473,504 (01/19/88)	Renewal due 01/19/2008	8&15 accepted. Earliest date to file renewal 01/19/2007 Renewal sent to client 6/26/07 Last reminder sent to client 11/19/2007
The word "TSI"	USA	1,726,248 (10/20/92)	Renewal due 10/20/2012	8 & 15 accepted. Earliest date to file renewal. 10/20/11
The word "CDIS"	USA	1,783,991 (07/27/93)	Renewal due 07/27/2013	Last renewal accepted. Earliest date to file renewal 07/27/2012
The word "TSI" and globe outline design	Canada	296,845 (06/08/99)	Renewal due 11/09/2014	Last renewal accepted. Earliest date to file renewal 05/19/2014
The words "TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS"	Canada	296,846 (06/08/99)	Renewal due 11/09/2014	Last renewal accepted. Earliest date to file renewal 05/19/2014
The word "CMS" and globe outline design	Canada	297,823 (06/23/99)	Renewal due 12/07/2014	Last renewal accepted. Earliest date to file renewal 06/07/2014
The words "Credit Management Services"	California	9163 (01/10/80)	Renewal due 01/10/2010	Last renewal accepted. Earliest date to file renewal 07/03/2009
The words "Transworld Systems Inc." ("Inc." is disclaimed apart from the mark as a whole)	California	18623 (01/20/84)	Renewal due 01/20/2014	Last renewal accepted. Earliest date to file renewal 07/20/2013

Mark	Country	Reg. Date	Next Deadline	Status/Notes
The letters "TSI"	California	18640 (01/24/84)	Renewal due 01/24/2014	Last renewal accepted. Earliest date to file renewal 07/24/2013
The word "Transmittal"	California	35791 (12/26/89)	Renewal due 12/26/2009	Earliest date to file renewal 06/26/2009
The word "Transmittal"	Colorado	19851016532 (10/10/79)	Renewal due 10/10/2009	Earliest date to file renewal 4/10/2009.
The word "Transmittal"	New York	S-16775 (09/27/99)	Renewal due 11/16/2009	Earliest date to file renewal 05/09/2009
The word "Transmittal"	Oklahoma	30350 (10/11/79)	Renewal due 10/11/2009	Farliest date to file renewal 04/11/2009
The word "Transmittal"	Washington	11517 (10/11/79)	Renewal due 10/11/2010	Earliest date to file renewal 04/11/2009
The word "Transmittal"	Illinois	048182 (10/12/79)	Renewal due 5/4/2011	New application submitted 6/2005 Earliest date to file renewal 5/4/2010

Country	Mark	Status	Class	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Owner
USA	QUALINK	Registered	35, 36	2,183,354	8/25/1998	Qualink, Inc.
USA	IMPACT	Registered	36	1,429,516	2/17/1987	University Accountin g Service, Inc.
USA	JENNIFER LOOMIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.	Registered	35	1,791,840	9/7/1993	OSI Support Services, Inc.
USA	A)	Registered	35	1,780,531	7/6/1993	OSI Support Services, Inc.
USA	JLA	Registered	35	1,780,529	7/6/1993	OSI Support Services,

Country	Mark	Status	Class	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	e Owner
USA	PAYCO •	Registered	35, 36	2,044,559	3/11/1997	Inc. OSI Support Services, Inc.
USA	PAYCO	Registered	35, 36	1,750,367	2/2/1993	OSI Support Services, Inc.
USA	SELECT	Registered	35, 36	1,852,560	9/6/1994	OSI Support Services, Inc.
USA	М Д Э	Registered	35, 36	1,758,668	3/16/1993	OSI Support Services, Inc.
USA	S THE	Registered	36	1,621,599	11/6/1990	OSI Support Services, Inc.
USA		Registered	35	1,612,308	9/4/1990	OSI Support Services, Inc.
USA	UAS	Registered	35	1,612,307	9/4/1990	OSI Support Services, Inc.
USA	UAS	Registered	36	1,621,598	11/6/1990	OSI Support Services, Inc.
USA	CHECKBACK	Registered	36	1,580,533	1/30/1990	OSI
Mar	-k Status	s Class		3. No. 3. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Owner
						Support Services, Inc.

Country

Outsourcing Solutions Inc. United States and Canada Trademarks (as of November 27, 2007)

Trademark/Service Mark	Serial No./Registration No. (Filing/Registration Date)	Country	Status
OSI®	2,306,812 (January 11, 2000)	United States	• REGISTERED • Sections 8 & 9 Renewal duc on or before January 11, 2010
OSI®	2,916,543 (January 4, 2005)	United States	• REGISTERED • Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due on or before January 4, 2011
OSI	2,402,808 (November 7, 2000)	United States	• REGISTERED • Sections 8 & 9 Renewal due on or before November 7, 2010
OSI STRATEGIC RECEIVABLES OUTSOURCING	2,853,399 (June 15, 2004)	United States	• Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due on or before June 15, 2010

United States	Quisourcing Solutions Inc. and Canada Trademarks (as of Nove	mber 27, 2	007)
Trademark/Sorvice Mark	Serial No./Registration No. (Filing/Registration Date)	Country	Status
MAKING CASH FLOW®	2,466,315 (July 3, 2001)	United States	• REGISTERED • Sections 8 & 9 Renewal due on or before July 3, 2011

United State	Transworld Systems Inc. sand Canada Trademarks (as of Nove	mber 27, 20	007)
Trademark/Service Mark	Serial No./Registration No. (Filing/Registration Date)	Country	Status

United States a	Transworld Systems Inc. nd Canada Trademarks (as of Nove	nber 27, 2(107)
Trademark/Service Mark	Serial No./Registration No. (Filing/Registration Date)	Country	Status
GreenFlag	2,550,057 (March 19, 2002)	United States	• REGISTERED • Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due on or before March 19, 2008
GreenFlag	2,701,216 (March 25, 2003)	United States	• REGISTERED • Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due on or before March 25, 2009
≪ GreenFlag	2,640,946 (October 22, 2002)	United States	• REGISTERED • Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due on or before October 22, 2008
GreenFlag	3,100,763 (June 6, 2006)	United States	• REGISTERED • Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due on or before June 6, 2012
← GreenFlag	TMA601749 (February 10, 2004)	Canada	REGISTERED

hite addition to the second	Transworld Systems Inc. nd Capada Trademarks (as of Nove		097)
Trademark/Service Mark	Serial No./Registration No. (Filing/Registration Date)	Country	Status
Transworld Systems	2,621,256 (September 17, 2002)	United States	• REGISTERED • Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due on or before September 17, 2008

<u>Trademark</u>

<u>Debtor</u>

Filing Date/Issued Date

Status

Application Registratio No.

Systems & Services Technologies, Inc. An SCO Group, Inc. Compsoy

Systems & Services Technologies, January 21, 2008

Live

77376471 (Serial Number)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004747 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 04/04/2012